RESOLUTION NO. 74-2-4

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin feels
the State of Wisconsin has no jurisdiction to levy income
taxes on incomes earned by tribal members living on the Reservation
and working on the Reservation;

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin has continued to levy taxes in violation of federal law and treaties, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribal Council hereby requests and authorizes Peter Sferrazza of Wisconsin Judicare, Inc., 811 North 1st Avenue, Wausau, Wisconsin 54401, John Niemisto of 520 University Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin 53703, and Messrs. Daniel Israel and L. Graeme Bell, III of Native American Rights Fund of Boulder, Colorado and Washington, D.C., to bring suit in federal court against appropriate state officials challenging the imposition of the state income tax on incomes earned by tribal members living and working on the Oneida Reservation

Chairman, Oneida Tribal Council

CERTIFICATION

Secretary, Oneida Tribal Council